Miller & Miller, Inc.
MILLER & MILLER 2106 Miller Ferry Way, Huntsville, AL 35801

Wik A Wik (256) 882-6200 FAX (256) 882-2864

General Cantractors

March 17, 2025

City of Madison
100 Hughes Road
Madison, AL 35758

Attn: Kyle Macomber

Re:  Change Order No 3 Pricing
Mill Road Drainage Improvements
Project # 22-024, City of Madison

Dear Mr. Macomber:

Due to utility conflicts and anticipated costs for sub-grade improvements, The City of
Madison is forgoing construction of the bypass option as designed in Plan Revision #5. As
requested by the City of Madison we are providing Change Order #3 pricing to accelerate wall
construction to minimize road closure to an acceptable duration. Change Order #3 Pricing accounts
for the following:

- Notice to Proceed, Base Bid Only: March 25, 2025
- Partial Closure with TCP designed by Owner for Partial Wall Access.
- Removal of Asphalt Pathway and Replacement with Full Depth Section
- 6” CABC, Upper Binder & Wearing Surface.
- Re-Establishment of Pre-Construction conditions
- Full Closure: May 19%, 2025
- Full Access to all portions of project.
- Substantial Completion: August 1, 2025

Please forward Change Order No #3 on for review and appropriate approvals. If anything,
further is required for this review please feel free to contact me at any time.

Sincerely,

Ao A=

Matt Mullins, P.E.
/e
Cc:  File
Michelle Dunson (City of Madison) email



Bidder Pricing Sheet Change Order #3

2024-008-ITB / Mill Road Ditch Project

Base Bid
ITEM [SPEC DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL QTY |UNIT PRICE QTY COST
CLEARING AND GRUBBING (MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BID $8000 PER ACRE)
1 | 201A-002 |(APPROXIMATELY 1 ACRE) LUMP SUM 1 $ 8,000.00 | $ 8,000.00
2 | 206D-001|REMOVING GUARDRAIL LINEAR FOOT 1210 $ 5.00 | $ 6,050.00
3 | 210A-000 [UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION CUBIC YARD 1050 $ 32.00 | $ 33,600.00
4 | 210D-000 [BORROW EXCAVATION CUBIC YARD 355 $ 77.00 | $ 27,335.00
5 | 305A-057 |CRUSHED AGGREGATE, SECTION 825, FOR MISCELLANEOUS USE CUBIC YARD 259 $ 139.00 | $ 36,001.00
6 | 405A-000 [TACK COAT GALLON 115 $ 425 | $ 488.75
SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2"
7 | 424A-360 [MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D TON 110 $ 170.00 | $ 18,700.00
SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE UPPER BINDER LAYER, 1" MAXIMUM
8 | 424B-651 |AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D TON 150 $ 135.00 | $ 20,250.00
9 | 529A-010 |[RETAINING WALL & RECONSTRUCTION OF MILL ROAD** See Note 6 LUMP SUM 1 $ 1,850,000.00 | $  1,850,000.00
10 | 600A-000 |MOBILIZATION LUMP SUM 1 $ 370,187.25 | $ 370,187.25
11 | 610D-003 |FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE**See Note 4 SQUARE YARD 300 $ 5.00 | $ 1,500.00
12 | 631F-000 |STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, CLASS A, TYPE 1 LINEAR FOOT 1210 $ 23.00 | $ 27,830.00
13 [631G-008 |GUARDRAIL END ANCHOR, TYPE 8 RELOCATED EACH 6 $ 4,100.00 | $ 24,600.00
14 | 641F-500 |FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION ** See Note 1 LINEAR FOOT 20 $ 585.00 | $ 11,700.00
15 | 650A-000 [TOPSOIL **See Note 2 CUBIC YARD 425 $ 51.00 | $ 21,675.00
16 | 652A-111|SEEDING (Floodplain Mix) ACRE 0.5 $ 1,500.00 | $ 750.00
17 | 654A-000 |SOLID SODDING **See Note 3 SQUARE YARD 685 $ 16.00 | $ 10,960.00
18 [ 656A-010 [MULCHING **See Note 2 ACRE 0.5 $ 1,550.00 | $ 775.00
19 | 665A-000 |TEMPORARY SEEDING **See Note 2 ACRE 0.5 $ 1,550.00 | $ 775.00
20 | 665I-000 [TEMPORARY RIPRAP, CLASS 2 **See Note 4 TON 50 $ 58.00 | $ 2,900.00
21 | 665N-000 [TEMPORARY COARSE AGGREGATE, ALDOT NUMBER 1 **See Note 5 TON 28 $ 75.00 | $ 2,100.00
22 | 665P-005 |INLET PROTECTION, STAGE 3 OR 4 EACH 3 $ 510.00 | $ 1,530.00
23 | 665Q-002 |WATTLE LINEAR FOOT 1260 $ 8.50 | $ 10,710.00
24 | 680A-001 |GEOMETRIC CONTROLS LUMP SUM 1 $  34,000.00 | $ 34,000.00
25 | 701C-001 [SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE MILE 1.1 $ 1,600.00 | $ 1,760.00
26 | 701D-005 |SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE REMOVED MILE 0.25 $ 5,300.00 | $ 1,325.00
27 | 740B-000 |CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SQUARE FEET 736 $ 7.00 | $ 5,152.00
28 | 740D-000 |CHANNELIZING DRUMS EACH 112 $ 59.00 | $ 6,608.00
29 | 740f-002 [BARRICADES, TYPE llI EACH 6 $ 450.00 | $ 2,700.00
30 | 742A-002 |PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TYPE 1 EACH 2 $ 5,040.00 | $ 10,080.00
31 ADEM PERMIT TRANSFER LUMP SUM $  10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00
32 SEWER ENCASEMENT LINEAR FOOT 20 $ 1,100.00 | $ 22,000.00
33 CONTINGENCY LS 1 $  25,000.00 | $ 25,000.00
BaseBidTotal $ 2,607,042.00
NOTES:

1.ITEM TO BE USED FOR FIRE HYDRANT RELOCATION. EXTENSION TO BE UP TO 5 LF PER HYDRANT

2. INCLUDES AREAS FOR ROAD RELOCATION AND NORTH SIDE OF CREEK RESTORATION.
3. INCLUDES AREAS FOR ROAD RELOCATION AND NORTH SIDE OF CREEK RESTORATION. ITEM INCLUDES WATERING SCHEDULE UNTIL SOD IS ESTABLISHED
4. CONTINGENCY ITEM. REQUIRES APPROVAL PRIOR TO USE.

5. INCLUDES CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE AND EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

6. INCLUDES ROADWAY RECONSTRUCTION, RESTRIPING, AND ANY PERMANENET SIGNS REQUIRED

9. SEE SHEET C0.1 FOR SEEDING NOTES AND C3.0-3.1 FOR LOCATION. HYDROSEED TO BE USED AND PAID FOR AS A SUBSIDARY OF PAY ITEM 652A-100.




